
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT DPANO. 1.CONTRACTlDCODE PAGE OFPAGES

2. AMENDMENT/MOD)FICATION NO. 3. EFFECTINE DATE 4. REoILsmoON'puRcHAsE RE NO. 10570618 C 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

~ M008 See Block 16C. CIO-02-330

Be ISSUEOBY 3100 7.ADMINISTERED8Y (IfotherthanntemB) 13100
CODE CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Conmission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cornission
Division of Contracts Division of Contracts
Attn: Betty Freeman Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streel. county, State and ZIP Code) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

SC&A, INC. B.BDATED (SEEITEM11)

6858 OLD DOMINION DRIVE I A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

SUITE 301 33-02-330
MC LEAN VA 221013832

10B.DATED (SEETITEM13)

CODE FACIUTY CODE X 09-30-2002

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [is extended, M is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followdng methods:

(a) By completing Items B and 15. and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate leter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12.Ar~cOuNTINGANDAPPRoPRIATloNOATA (Ilregured BR# 510-15-SG1-346 BOC: 252A Fund Source: 31X0200.510

Job Code: D2412 DUNS # 071167910 Obligate: $25,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CX) A.THIS CHANGE ORDER Is ISSUsEDPURSUANTTO: (Spedtyauthority) THECHANGESSETFORTHINITEM 14 ARE MADE INTHE CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINMSTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In payine office, apppriation date, eFt)

x SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTnAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Speelfy type of modiicaion and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, a is required to sign this document and return _copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inctdlng solictation/contradc subject malterwhers leasalet,)

THE SUBJECT CONTRACT IS MODIFIED AS DESCRIBED ON PAGE 2 OF THIS DOCUMENT.

Except as provided brern. al term and conrdilons of tIe document raferenced In Item OA Dr OA, as heretolore changed, remainsuarnciangad ad In full loce and eale.

I SA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prInt)

Robert B. Webber

Contracting Officer

TEMAPLATE - ADMODR

STANDMAD FORM 30 REV. MIMI3)

ADMOO2
~sts

ejwve� C�-e '���e-



NRC-33-02-330
Modification No. 8
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) Exercise Option Year Three to extend the period
of performance of the contract from January 31, 2005, through January 31, 2006; and
(2) Increase the amount funded in the contract by $25,000.00 from $399,000.00 to
$424,000.00. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified to read as follows:

1. Section B.20, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS,
paragraph (f), first sentence, is deleted and substituted with the following
in lieu thereof:

i(f) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $424,000.00."

This modification obligates FY 2005 funds in the amount of $25,000.00.

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this
action:

FY 2002 Obligations:
FY 2003 Obligations:
FY 2004 Obligations:
FY 2005 Obligations:

Total NRC Obligations:

$ 90,000.00
$144,000.00
$165,000.00
$ 25,000.00

$424,000.00

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain the same including the contract
ceiling of $423,680.40.


